Honda dealership donates \$4,000 to Community Action

Larry H. Miller Automotive Group recently announced it will donate \$4,000 to assist homeless youth in Hillsboro served by Community Action Organization.

Steve St. Germain, General Manager of LHM Honda of Hillsboro, will present the contribution to a representative from Community Action at 1:30 p.m. Monday, Feb. 28, at the dealership at 750 SW Oak St.

Community Action is a nonprofit agency that assists low-income families in Washington County by providing a variety of housing and homeless services.

Funding is provided by Larry H. Miller Charities, a nonprofit foundation that distributes donations in the communities in which the LHM Group of Companies conducts business. The foundation focuses its donation efforts on charitable programs that benefit children, with an emphasis on health and education issues.

Inquiries regarding proposal submission requirements may be directed to Teresa O'Reilly at 503-735-7343 or e-mail toreilly@lhm.com.